PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vipul Dave	11/15/2006
George Landau	01/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biosense Webster, Inc.	
Street Address:	3333 Diamond Canyon Road	
City:	Diamond Bar	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91765	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11539393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-524-2218

Email: JNJUSPATENT@CORUS.JNJ.COM

Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CRD5320USNP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ann V. Nicholson

Total Attachments: 3

source=AN5320AS#page1.tif source=AN5320AS#page2.tif source=AN5320AS#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018821 FRAME: 0102

500214817

CH \$40,00

DOCKET NO. CRD5320USNP.
Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.11/539,393 Filed October 6, 2006

WHEREAS, Vipul Davé and George Landau, residing at 20 Francis Drive, Hillsborough, NJ 08844 and 3370 Paper Mill Road, Huntingdon Valley, PA 19006 respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

BIOABSORBABLE DEVICE HAVING ENCAPSULATED ADDITIVES FOR ACCELERATING DEGRADATION

for which they have on this day executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Cordis Corporation, a corporation of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for NOW. consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above

described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this $_{/}S^{T\!\!/}$ day of November

If Dang (L.S.

Vipul Dávé

(L.S.

George Landau

(H.D.)

STATE OF NJ)

ss.

COUNTY OF SOMBRESET

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 15 day of Nov., 2006, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Vipul Davé and George Landau, who I am satisfied are the persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to them the contents thereof, they did acknowledge that they signed, sealed, and delivered the same as their voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

EVELYN ARMSTRONG NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 4/11/2007

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION** CRD5320USNP Whereas iWe, <u>George Landau</u> of <u>Huntingdon Valley</u>, PA , hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **BIOABSORBABLE DEVICE** HAVING ENCAPSULATED ADDITIVES FOR ACCELERATING DEGRADATION X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on October 6, 2006 Application Number 11/539,393 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _____ Miami Lakes, Florida Cordis Corporation here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 14201 Miami Lakes, Florida 33014 desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\underline{\text{One}}$ dollars (\$ $\underline{\text{1.00}}$), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made ___day of __ January Executed this Warren, NJ State of New Jersey Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable SS: County of Somerset Before me personally appeared said ___George Landau and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ___ Seal

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

PATENT REEL: 018821 FRAME: 0105

more than one signature is required. See below*.